| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11/08) OMB,No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| RECORDATION FO | RM COVER SHEET | | |
| PATENTS ONLY | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Toshiyuki Kazama (12/02/2008), Michio Tada (12/02/2008), Ryoji Watanabe (12/02/2008), Shouichi Maeda (12/02/2008), Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: X YBS No | Name: Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd Internal Address: Street Address: | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | | | |
| Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement | 7-3, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, JAPAN | | |
| | City: | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: Zip: | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(eş) Yes X No | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 1213361065 Additional numbers attached: | This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Name: Robert J. Gaybrick MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.; 063009-5041 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave NW | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | |
| City: Washington | 8. Payment Information | | |
| State: DC Zip: 20004 | | | |
| Phone Number: (202) 739-3000 | | | |
| Fax Number: (202) 739-3001 | Deposit Account Number 50-0310 | | |
| Email Address: patents@morganlewis.com | Authorized User Name Robert J. Goodell | | |
| 9. Signature: Signature | December 16, 2008 Date | | |
| Robert J. Goodell - 41,040 | Total number of pages including cover 4 | | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: | | |

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet) | | | | | |
|---|----------------------|---|--|--|--|
| Additional Conve | ying Party(ies)/Exe | cution Date(s) (1. Continued): | | | |
| Makoto Ochiai (12/02/2008), Tatsunori Izawa (12/02/2008), Naoto Nishi (12/02/2008), Yoshinobu Nakamura (12/02/2008), Satoshi Kanou (12/02/2008), and Shun Yashima (12/02/2008) | | | | | |
| Additional Assign | ees (2. Continued): | | TY VINCENSIA A | | |
| Assignee Name: | | to | | | |
| Internal Address: | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 17 that habite consequences to see | | |
| Stroot Address; | | | | | |
| 0.4 | | | • | | |
| City; | State: | Country; | Zip: | | |
| | ····· | - PRO adde | ************************************** | | |
| Internal Address: | | | | | |
| Street Address: | | | | | |
| | | Country: | | | |
| | | | | | |
| internal Address: | | | ····· =10 | | |
| Street Address; | | | | | |
| City: | State: | Country: | Zip: | | |
| Additional Applica | tions and/or Patents | s (4. Continued): | | | |
| Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued: | on Numbers | Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued: | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers | attached? Yes No | | | |

2

Dockel No.: AFP-3477US

PAGE 06/07

Frod-noss=450/ /2

(AFP-347745)

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We,

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

RECORDING SHEET MOVING DEVICE, IMAGE FORMING DEVICE, AND RECORDING SHEET MOVING METHOD

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

December 2, 2008

; and

Whereas,

FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. of

7-3, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

I'We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP of 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 12/336,065, filed 16DEC2000) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

| Date: | December | 2, 2008 | Toskiyuki Kazaona | |
|-------|----------|--------------------|--|---|
| | | s/Toshiyuki KAZAMA | and the second s | |
| Date: | December | 2, 2008 | michio Jada | |
| | | s/ Michio TADA | 1, | |
| Date: | December | 2, 2008 | Ryoji natanhe | |
| | | s/Ryoji WATANABE | | |
| Date: | December | | Shoujohi Maeda | |
| | | s/ Shouichi MAEDA | | |
| Date: | December | 2, 2008 | makoto Odriai | |
| | | s/Makoto OCHIAI | • | , |
| Date: | December | 2, 2008 | Fatsynori Azawa | |
| | · | s/ Tatsunori IZAWA | • | |

PATENT REEL: 025310 FRAME: 0647

FFC8.00332US01 (ATP-3U93US)

| Date: | December | 2, 2008 | Marto Nishi |
|-------|----------|----------------------|--------------------|
| | | s/ Naoto NISHI | |
| Date: | December | 2, 2008 | Yvahinobu Nakamura |
| | | s/Yoshinobu NAKAMURA | |
| Date: | December | 2, 2008 | Satoshi Kanou |
| | | s/ Satoshi KANOU | |
| Date: | December | 2, 2008 | Ship Yashima |
| | | s/ Shun YASHIMA | |

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

PATENT REEL: 025310 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 11/17/2010